UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B++



समानो मन्त्रः समितिः समानी

Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law Raja Rammohunpur, P.O. N.B.U, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013, Phone: 0353-2776357 E-mail: secretary_sc@nbu.ac.in, secretary_acl@nbu.ac.in

NOTIFICATION

Ref. No. F.21/455/FCS/2023 Ref. No. F.14/ACL/Adm/3rd Sem./23/294 Date: 25.07.2023

Sub.: - Online P.G. Admission for Semester-III

As directed, this is to inform to all concerned that the Online Admission for the P.G. (M.A., M.Sc., M.Com., LL.M., M.Lib.I.Sc., M.Pharm.) Semester- III for the session 2023-2024 shall be held **from 29.07.2023** to **03.08.2023** through **www.nbu.ac.in.**

As per the Academic Calendar for Post Graduate Programmes (M.A., M.Sc., M.Com., LL.M., M.Lib.I.Sc., M.Pharm,) for the Academic Session 2023-2024, the commencement of P.G. Semester-III classes shall be from 4th August, 2023.

Students, having any upgradation in the BPL status, will communicate forthwith to the office of the Secretary of the respective Faculty Councils for necessary document(s) verification within **01.08.2023** from **11:00 a.m.** to **2:00 p.m.** and **from 2:30 p.m.** to **4:00 p.m.**

A copy of the Money receipt shall be submitted to the office of the Secretary of the respective Faculty Councils.

A student has to attend at least 75% of the classes, tutorials etc. during the period of P.G. (M.A., M.Sc., M.Com., LL.M., M.Lib.I.Sc., M.Pharm.) Semester-III to be eligible to enroll for the semester-end examination.

Sd/-

Secretary

University of North Bengal.

This is for kind information and doing the needful.

*Sd/-*Principal Secretary Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal.

In communication to the: -

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU;
- 2. Dean, Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Science, NBU;
- 3. Dean (Addl.), Faculty Council for P.G Studies in Arts, Commerce and Law, NBU;
- 4. The Registrar (Offig.)/Joint Registrar, NBU, with a request to arrange to upload the Notification in the university website;
- 5. Finance Officer (Offg.), NBU;
- 6. Controller of Examinations, NBU;
- 7. All Academic Head/Director of the Departments/Centre, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science and Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, NBU;
- 8. Director, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU;
- 9. Head and System Manager, CIRM, NBU, for doing the needful;
- 10. Assistant Registrar, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU;
- 11. Office Notice Board & File.

Principal Secretary ¹ Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, University of North Bengal.

NPOND 25.07.23 Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law, University of North Bengal.

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce & Law,